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Technical Data Sheet: Poly bd® R-45HTLO

HYDROXY TERMINATED POLYBUTADIENE RESIN
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DESCRIPTION

Poly bd® R-45HTLO resin is a liquid hydroxyl
terminated polymer of butadiene. Poly bd®
resins have primary allylic alcohol groups that
exhibit high reactivity in either condensation
polymerization reactions or the preparation of
derivatives

PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
Hydrophobicity

Reactive hyroxyl groups

Low glass transition temperature
Miscibility with asphalt

Low color - high clarity

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES
Hydrolytic stability

Low temperature flexibility

Low moisture permeability

Resistance to agueous acids and bases
Excellent adhesion to a variety of substrates
Electrical insulative properties

SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS

Potting and encapsulation

Adhesives, Sealants

Polymer Modification

Binders, Waterproof coatings and membranes
Polyurethanes

OH

0.2 N

Poly bd® R-45HTLO

TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND
CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Non-Volatile Material, wt,%
Viscosity, mPa.s @ 23 °C
Viscosity, mPa.s @ 30 °C
Hydroxyl Number, mg KOH/g
Hydroxyl Value, meqg/g
Hydroxyl Functionality
Molecular Weight, M,
Polydispersity, My/M,

Water, wt.%

Specific Gravity @ 23 °C
lodine Number, g/100 g
Glass Transition Temperature, °C

Solubility in g/100 ml. Solvent @ 23 °C

Mineral Spirits
Toluene
Chloroform

Methyl Ethyl Ketone
Ethyl Acetate
Acetone

Hexane

Aromatic 100
Isopropanol

(1) Cloudy: 5% solution also cloudy

99.9
8000
5000
47.1
0.84
2.4-2.6
2800
2.5
0.02
0.901
400
-75

>50
>50
>50
>50
>50
<10
>50
>50
<10

Regulatory Notice

Poly bd® R-45HTLO is regulated by the United
States Department of Commerce and may not be
exported without license from that organization.

The information in this bulletin is believed to be accurate, but all recommendations are made without warranty since the conditions of use are beyond Cray
Valley USA’s control. The listed properties are illustrative only, and not product specifications. Cray Valley USA disclaims any liability in connection with the
use of the information, and does not warrant against infringement by reason of the use of its products in combination with other material or in any process.
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