

Cray Valley USA, LLC
Oaklands Corporate Center
468 Thomas Jones Way, Suite 100
Exton, PA 19341
1-877-US1-CRAY (1-877-2729)
www.CrayValley.com

# Technical Data Sheet: Poly bd® R-45HTLO

# HYDROXY TERMINATED POLYBUTADIENE RESIN

$$HO$$
 $0.6$ 
 $0.2$ 
 $0.2$ 
 $0.2$ 
 $0.2$ 
 $0.2$ 

#### **DESCRIPTION**

Poly bd® R-45HTLO resin is a liquid hydroxyl terminated polymer of butadiene. Poly bd® resins have primary allylic alcohol groups that exhibit high reactivity in either condensation polymerization reactions or the preparation of derivatives

#### **PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS**

Hydrophobicity
Reactive hyroxyl groups
Low glass transition temperature
Miscibility with asphalt
Low color - high clarity

#### PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

Hydrolytic stability
Low temperature flexibility
Low moisture permeability
Resistance to aqueous acids and bases
Excellent adhesion to a variety of substrates
Electrical insulative properties

### SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS

Potting and encapsulation Adhesives, Sealants Polymer Modification Binders, Waterproof coatings and membranes Polyurethanes

# Poly bd<sup>®</sup> R-45HTLO TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Non-Volatile Material, wt,% Viscosity, mPa.s @ 23 °C Viscosity, mPa.s @ 30 °C Hydroxyl Number, mg KOH/g Hydroxyl Value, meq/g Hydroxyl Functionality Molecular Weight, Mn Polydispersity, Mw/Mn Water, wt.% Specific Gravity @ 23 °C	99.9 8000 5000 47.1 0.84 2.4-2.6 2800 2.5 0.02 0.901 400
Iodine Number, g/100 g Glass Transition Temperature, °C	-75
Solubility in g/100 ml. Solvent @ 23 °C	-73
Mineral Spirits	>50
Toluene	>50 >50
Chloroform	>50
Methyl Ethyl Ketone	>50
Ethyl Acetate	>50
Acetone	<10 <sup>(1)</sup>
Hexane	>50
Aromatic 100	>50
Isopropanol	<10 <sup>(1)</sup>

(1) Cloudy: 5% solution also cloudy

## **Regulatory Notice**

Poly bd<sup>®</sup> R-45HTLO is regulated by the United States Department of Commerce and may not be exported without license from that organization.

The information in this bulletin is believed to be accurate, but all recommendations are made without warranty since the conditions of use are beyond Cray Valley USA's control. The listed properties are illustrative only, and not product specifications. Cray Valley USA disclaims any liability in connection with the use of the information, and does not warrant against infringement by reason of the use of its products in combination with other material or in any process.